Bruce S. Asay Associated Legal Group, LLC 1807 Capitol Avenue, Suite 203 Cheyenne, WY 82001 (307) 632-2888

Stephen F. Mecham Callister, Nebeker & McCullogh 10 E. South Temple, Suite 900 Salt Lake City, UT 84133-1101 Telephone: (801) 530-7316

Attorneys for Union Telephone Company

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF UTAH

| IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF     | )                       |
|--------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| QWEST CORPORATION FOR ARBITRATION OF | )                       |
| AN INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH    | )                       |
| UNION TELEPHONE COMPANY d/b/a UNION  | ) Docket No. 04-049-145 |
| CELLULAR UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE    | )                       |
| FEDERAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT       | )                       |

## NOTICE OF FILING OF SUPPLEMENTAL SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF JASON P. HENDRICKS

Union Telephone Company, by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby provides notice that the attached Supplemental Surrebuttal Testimony of Jason P. Hendricks is provided pursuant to Order of the Administrative Law Judge in the above captioned matter.

DATED this 11th day of August, 2006.

ss/bsa

Bruce S. Asay Associated Legal Group, LLC 1807 Capitol Avenue, Suite 203 Cheyenne, WY 82001 Telephone: (307) 632-2888

Stephen F. Mecham Callister, Nebeker & McCullogh 10 E. South Temple, Suite 900 Salt Lake City, UT 84133-1101 Telephone: (801) 530-7316

Attorneys for Union Telephone Company

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that he provided a copy of the foregoing document to the following named parties by electronic mail on the 11th day of August, 2006, and addressed as follows:

Michael Ginsberg Patricia Schmid Counsel for Division of Public Utilities P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 mginsberg@utah.gov

Thomas Dethlefs Corporate Counsel Qwest Service Corporation 1801 California Street, Suite 1000 Denver, CO 80202 tdethlefs@qwest.com

Gregory B. Monson Stoel Rives 201 South Main Street Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 gbmonson@stoel.com

| ss/bsa        |  |
|---------------|--|
| Bruce S. Asay |  |